
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
2 
3 
1 
5 
2 
5 
5 
2 
6 
6 
4 
5 
6 
4 
7 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

18 
36 
5 

98 
45 
37 
38 
25 
2 

13 
68 
75 
27 
61 
77 
53 

138 
71 
94 
42 
43 
83 
93 
47 
91 

153 
49 

127 
16 
01 
31 
92 

150 
60 
21 
29 

Class 

FP 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

T4 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

HP 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

STL 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

FP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

FP 

Name 
Eric Prill 
Steve Sargis 
Cliff Ira 
Brian Laughlin 
Roy Lopshire 
Peter Zekert 
Sam Henry 
Weber Manning 
Mark Weber 
Jim Drago 
Chris Albin 
Brad Lewis 
Jack Schulz 
Bob Eichelberger 
Scott Bettinger 
Tim Johnson 
Ralf Lindow 
James Place 
Justin Lautz 
David Daughtery 
Angus Crome 
John Phillips 
Raymond (Joe) Smith 
Robert Bax 
Bill Meyer 
Rob Horrell 
Robert Bateman 
Steven Christopher 
Max Nufer 
Steven Burkett 
Lee Feineigle 
Ray Osborne 
James Stevens 

Jonathan Spiegel 
Vesa Silegren 
Rick Sisk 
Bob Lembcke 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 

Frankfort IL 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Blue Springs MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Republic MO 

Germantown TN 

Saint Louis MO 

Memphis TN 

Maryland Heights MO 

St. Louis MO 

Monett MO 

Imperial MO 

Haysville KS 

Tulsa OK 

Bellevue NE 

San Antonio TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Fortville IN 

Maryville IL 

Sealy TX 

Wakarusa KS 

Cincinnati OH 

Russellville MO 

Memphis TN 

Glencoe MO 

Olathe KS 

Glencoe MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Van Buren OH 

Nesbit MS 

Swansea IL 

Aurora CO 

Chattanooga TN 

Washington MO 

Pensacola FL 

Region 

KAN 
BVR 
KCR 
NEOK 
KCR 
STL 
OZMT 
MIDS 
STL 
MIDS 
SILR 
STL 
OZMT 
STL 
WICH 
NEOK 
NEB 
Tex 
STL 
IND 
STL 
Hous 
KAN 
CIN 
STL 
MIDS 
STL 
OVR 
STL 
SILR 
OVR 
MIDS 
STL 

BiHi 
CHA 
STL 
GuCo 

Member_ID 

207384 
66290 
319875 
376539 
49716 
1000 
279229 
71503_1 
19811 
333432 
180831_1 
203677 
309043 
142516_1 
192057 
484210 
416957 
62 
465371 
139327 
465628 
102149_1 
435153 
207365 
62617 
284368 
421992 
121838_1 
478843 
272654_1 
58936 
337429 
277737 

269997 
267444 
416882 
9526 

Make-Model 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1968 Triumph Spitfire 

1994 Acura Integra GSR 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Toyota Tercel 

Nissan 200SX 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

1993 Mazda FP Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

1971 Nissan 1200 

1970 MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1987 Volkswagen Golf 

2001 Acura GRS 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

1985 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

2009 Toyota Yaris 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1974 Datsun B210 

Mazda RX 7 

1989 Honda CRX 

1973 Datsun 1200 

2000 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX-7 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1986 Toyota MR2 

1986 Honda CRX 

1987 Honda CRX 

1985 Porsche 944 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Laps 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
17 
9 
8 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
1:07.540 
1:08.027 
1:08.843 
1:09.130 
1:10.512 
1:10.203 
1:09.746 
1:11.092 
1:11.793 
1:11.381 
1:12.755 
1:12.763 
1:14.472 
1:14.825 
1:13.202 
1:14.413 
1:15.898 
1:14.783 
1:14.935 
1:15.711 
1:17.235 
1:16.515 
1:14.639 
1:18.808 
1:19.657 
1:18.657 
1:24.238 
1:22.350 
1:12.679 
1:13.651 
1:24.778 
2:03.548 

Total Tm 

34:22.541 
34:25.740 
34:42.961 
34:43.404 
34:43.920 
34:44.447 
34:44.492 
35:05.043 
35:05.607 
35:15.814 
35:20.889 
35:35.031 
34:23.306 
34:30.362 
35:08.308 
35:27.467 
35:30.664 
35:31.916 
35:34.014 
35:42.414 
34:28.499 
34:29.516 
34:39.713 
35:01.426 
35:16.245 
35:17.079 
35:41.374 
30:12.833 
16:12.213 
10:22.366 
9:02.976 
2:07.255 

1.733 

Sponsor 
MaxtonsFight.org/JPM/Hoosier 

SBS Batteries Hoosier Tire 

Fira Motorsports 

Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/H

TRD/Williams Racing Development/H

Wiseco Pistons 

SpringfieldDyno/SafeRacer/ 

Robin Racing 

Mazda/Goodyear/Hawk Brakes/JPM 

East Street Racing 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines

Tuna Safe 

Automotive Archeologists 

Exclusive Sports Car Photography 

DON PRESTON RACING 

TMJ Racing/Jesse Prather Motorspor

My wife 

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG/Sum

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Hoosier Tire/HPD/Carbotech Brakes/

Checkered Passed Racing 

PHILLIPSRACEPREP/TRD.CRAIGS AU

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

DLB/J&N Electric 

Geezer Racing 

Horrell Group Architects 

NRE- Nufer Race Engineering 

F & R Imports 

Comptune 

PFM Racing/Ruthi Dooley Photograph

Polystrand/PPG 

Hoosier/HPD/svtek.com/Terranostrat

Sisk Family Racing 

Self/Max Herrera 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:08.027) for GTL by Steve Sargis., 
New Track Record (1:08.843) for STL by Cliff Ira. 
New track record (1:15.711) for B-Spec by David Daughtery. 
Provisional Post 3:45.  OFFICIAL POST4:28 PM 

Printed: 5/15/2016 5:34:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Phyllis Nelson 

Chief Steward Dan Miklovic 

Race Director Ken Patterson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  STL SCCA  

Margin of Victory 

3.199 

Avg. Speed 

69.119 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.540 

Best Speed 

87.948 

Best Lap by 

7 - Eric Prill 

Luau in the Lou Majors Sanct#16-M-4053-S 

GP 5: E/F/HP GTL T4 STL B-Spec 

Gp 5 Sun Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 15:03:32 

Gateway Motorsports Park 1.650 miles 

5/15/2016 03:00 PM 

Luau in the Lou Majors
May 15, 2016


